HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 74 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 28, delete "<u>willful or gross</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "gross negligence or
 <u>willful</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "(4) To research programs relating to broadband and connectivity services 7 and receive notification from every person and government"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 4, line 10, change "<u>agencies</u>" to "<u>agency</u>" and change "<u>including</u>" to "<u>of</u>"